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The Irish Association of Non-Governmental
Development Organisations

DOCHAS IS A VIBRANT NETWORK OF 41 FULL MEMBERS
AND 13 ASSOCIATE MEMBERS.

We are committed to connecting, inspiring, and representing
people and organisations working for development, equality, and global justice.

BUILD OUR EXPERTISE

Critical to our mission is our ability to connect
organisations and people to stimulate the building
of expertise and the exchange of learning for
greater impact and higher quality work.

9 Dochas Peer Learning Groups

230+ individuals actively engaging

52 meetings and events

200 delegates at the Dochas Annual

Conference and Awards

14 organisations recognised in the

Dochas Awards 2019

BUILD OUR ALLIANCES

Dochas seeks and builds alliances and
partnerships with organisations outside of the

Dochas membership to support the Sustainable
Development Goals (SDGs).

42 Dochas is working closely with
w 9 international and domestic

alliances

Dochas was invited to participate
in 10 domestic sector and
international events

BUILD OUR VOICE

Dochas aims to strengthen the voice of the
sector to ensure political and public support for
development.

10 returns to the lobby register

2 briefings to the Joint Committee on
Foreign Affairs, Trade and Defence

Produced OECD DAC shadow report

64,913 users on the Dochas website
9,318 Twitter followers

2,500+ subscribers to Wednesday

News

BUILD OUR NETWORK

We work to ensure that Dochas is an effective
and trusted network for development
practitioners in Ireland.

Effective secretariat of 6 staff members

Changed membership fee structure

Dochas Safeguarding code of conduct
developed




2019 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

INCOME EXPENDITURE

Irish Aid: €375,000 Staff Costs: €302,879

Member fees: €131,902 Programme Costs: €101,107

Other: €33,044

Total Income: €539,946

LIST OF FULL AND ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

41 full members, 13 associate members

FULL MEMBERS
1. APartnership with Africa (APA)
Afri
ActionAid Ireland
Aidlink
Bothar

Brighter Communities Worldwide
CBM (Christian Blind Mission)

Ireland

Centre for Global Education
Childfund Ireland

10. Children in Crossfire

11.  Christian Aid Ireland

12. Comhlamh

13. Concern Worldwide

14. Development Perspectives
15. GOAL

16. Habitat for Humanity Ireland
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17. lIrish Council for International
Students

18. Irish Family Planning Association

19. Irish Foundation for Cooperative
Development

20. Irish League of Credit Unions Int

Dev Foundation

)1»**
Dochas

The Irish Association of Non-Governmental

21.

22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.

31.

32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

41.

Olympic House
Pleasants Street

Development Organisations Dublin 8
¥ @dochasnetwork
f facebook.com/dochasnetwork t: (01) 405 3801

@ www.dochas.ie

e: anna@dochas.ie

Irish Red Cross

Misean Cara

National Youth Council of Ireland
Nurture Africa

Oxfam Ireland

Plan International Ireland

Proudly Made in Africa
(formerly VAA)

Self Help Africa

SERVE in Solidarity Ireland
Sightsavers

Suas Educational Development
Tearfund Ireland

The Hope Foundation

The National Council of Ireland
YMCA Trust

Trocaire

Unicef Ireland

Vita

Volunteers in Irish Veterinary
Assistance (Viva)

Voluntary Service International

Voluntary Service Overseas

World Vision Ireland
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Operations: €66,526

Total Expenditure: €470,512

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

1. Addressing the
Unaddressed

Aiding Resources
Age Action Ireland
ATD Ireland

Development Studies
Association Ireland

ECO UNESCO
Electric Aid

Financial Justice Ireland
(formerly Debt and

Development)
9. Front Line Defenders
10. Global Action Plan
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11. INMO

12. INTO

13. Special Olympics Europe/
Eurasia

Déchas gratefully acknowledges
the support of Irish Aid and our
member organisations.



